



CNR NO. MHSI70001212017

Order passed below Exh. No.42
in R.C.S. No.35/2017

Read the application alongwith say filed by the plaintiff. Heard both the parties. The documents annexed with the application at Exh.42 are produced after the commencement of trial. Though the documents are produced at belated stage, the intended documents to produce are essential for just decision of the case. It will assist the court to arrive at just decision of the case. Moreover, no prejudice will be caused to the plaintiff by production of documents at this stage, as the plaintiff is having opportunity of cross-examination to discredit truthfulness of the contents of the documents. Therefore, the application filed by the defendant no.1 is liable to be allowed. Accordingly, I pass following order.

ORDER

The application at Exh.42 is hereby allowed and the defendant no.1 is permitted to produce documents annexed with the application at Exh.42.

(Pronounced and dictated in open Court.)

Place : Malvan
Date : 03/04/2023

Mahesh R. Devkate
Jt. Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Malvan.