



CNR No. MHSI070001212017
Order passed below Exh. No.01
in R.C.S No. 35/2017

The matter is taken on board suo-moto by the court. The matter was referred to National Lok Adalat for settlement. Accordingly the matter has been settled between the parties and Award came to be passed at Exh 70. In view of the Award dated 09/05/2026 passed in National Lok Adalat, the present suit is disposed of.

Sd/-

Dt. 11/05/2026
Place: Malvan

(M.K.Fakih)
Civil Judge(J.D.) Malvan